# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Re-record to add assignor previously recorded on Reel 018672 Frame 0216. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Moran	12/20/2006
Michael T. Bayne	12/20/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Data Services Inc.	
Street Address:	One East Telecom Parkway	
Internal Address:	Mail Code B3E	
City:	Temple Terrace	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33637	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11615197

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: dvivarelli@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Customer No. 25537

Address Line 1: 1515 Corut House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20060188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G. Vivarelli, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0815

500205909

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=11615197#page1.tif source=11615197#page2.tif source=11615197#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0816

х	1/5/07 10:54	PAGE	007/007	Fax Ser	ver				
	William Moran		1-613-	907-9470	p. 2				
				Verizon Inven	tion Assignment c No.: 20060188 Page I of I				
	ASSIGNMENT								
	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is i	neroby acks	owledged, I/We, t	he undersigned:					
I. I	nave sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents entity identified below ("Assignee") and its success to any and all improvements which are described in NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM INTEG	do hereby s ors and ass the applica IRATED V	ell, assign, and tra igns, the entire rig tion for United Sta /ITH PROVISIO	nsfer, to the Verizon th, title and interest thes Letters Patent or WING SYSTEM crewith, and in white the level representati	nitied ch case ves, to				
	insert here in the parentheses (Application value date and application number of said application who when the said application who was filed on	en known.	ed Application No	).					
-	and in and to said application, and all divisional, all other application for Letters Patent which have countries on any of said improvements or based or patents which have been or shall be issued in the applications, and in and to all rights of priority resent to all rights which may exist under the interpretation of the foregoing;	n said appli e United Si sulting from ternational	cation; and in and ates and foreign the filing of any Convention for the	to all original and r countries from any of said applications he Protection of In	eissued of said ; and in dustrial				
	agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Le when requested, without charge to, but at the exprepresentatives, to carry out in good faith the interest execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, rene all said improvements; execute all rightful out communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigned to said improvements and the history the Assignee, its successors, essigns or representation maintaining proper patent protection for said impall applications for patents and all patents on a assigns; and	ent and pury wal, reissue his, assignation igns, and nereof; and reves shall o rovements and improvements	nose of this Assigne, and all other patents, powers of epresentatives, all generally do ever onsider desirable and for vesting titlements, in said A	ament, the undersignent application on attorney and other facts known to undrything possible who for aiding in securile to said improvem assignee, its successions.	ned will any and papers; ersigned ich said ring and ents and sors and				
ul.	covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assign mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting to others by the undersigned, and that full right to undersigned.	convey the	same as herein e	opressed is possesse	ed by the				
	the Committee Character	have every	ed this Assignmen	nt as set forth below	•				

undersigned.

IN WITNESS to my/our agreement to the foregoing, IA

Verizon entity (Assignee): Verizon Data Services Inc., having a place of business at One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637.

ASSIGNORS:

PAGE 22 \* RCVD AT 12/22/2005 10:07:27 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:RNIGHTFAX03 \* DNIS:22201 \* CSID:1 813 907 9476 \* DURATION (non-44):91-55

**RECORDED: 01/11/2007**